503077640 11/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3124244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIEDRIUS MALAKAUSKAS	09/01/2014
MARIUS BALTRAMIEJUNAS	09/01/2014
HARALD DIETER MULLER	08/29/2014
ERIK ROGER ANDERSSON	09/01/2014
THOMAS HATTIG	08/29/2014
STEEN TORBEN SODEMAN	09/03/2014
PHILIP MULLER	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTER HOSPITALITY HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	HETTENHEUVELWEG 51
City:	AMSTERDAM, ZUIDOOST
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-1101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14373722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: LOTTA K. KIURU-RIBAR

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05822.0457FPWO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOTTA K. KIURU-RIBAR
SIGNATURE:	/Lotta K. Kiuru-Ribar/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2014

503077640 REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0862

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 12 source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page2.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page3.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page4.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page5.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page6.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page7.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page8.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page9.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page10.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page11.tif source=2014-11-26-Signed-Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0863

U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION INSTRUCTIONS WHEREAS, 1. Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS residing at Koninglaan 68, NL-1075AG Inventor(s) Name, Amsterdam, Netherlands; Address, Citizenship 2. Marius BALTRAMIEJUNAS residing at Prinses Margrietlaan 16, NL-1182BG Amstelveen, Netherlands; 3. Harald Dieter MÜLLER residing at Avenue Champ de Mai 16, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium; 4. Erik Roger ANDERSSON residing at Bielawa, ul. Czeslawa Niemena 26, PL-05-520 Konstancin Jeziorna, Poland; 5. Thomas HATTIG residing at Drève d'Argenteuil 52, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium; 6. Steen Torben SODEMANN residing at Sijsjeslaan 13, B-3080 Tervuren, Belgium; 7. Philip MÜLLER residing at Ul. Wilenska 42, PL-80-215 Gdansk, Poland; (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have Check the appropriate box and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled fill in the requested information: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING and select the first check box which: if the application is a national stage of a PCT is the national stage application of International Application No. application and provide filed on_ the international will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. application number and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, filing date before sending ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, the assignment for who are associated with customer number 23552, to insert here in execution; parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 14/373722, filed 22 July 2014) this application's U.S. Serial Number and filing select the second check date, when known; box if the application will and was given U.S. Serial No. be filed without the was filed on executed assignment -; or is filed concurrently herewith; once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation; select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. AND WHEREAS INTER HOSPITALITY HOLDING B.V. (herein called Name of Corporation "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Netherlands, and having an office and place of business at Hettenheuvelweg 51, NL-1101 BM Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and State or Country of patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; Incorporation and Address

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0864

U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION INSTRUCTIONS WHEREAS. 1. Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS residing at Koninglaan 68, NL-1075AG Inventor(s) Name, Amsterdam, Netherlands; Address, Citizenship 2. Marius BALTRAMIEJUNAS residing at Prinses Margrietlaan 16, NL-1182BG Amstelveen, Netherlands; 3. Harald Dieter MÜLLER residing at Avenue Champ de Mai 16, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium; 4. Erik Roger ANDERSSON residing at Bielawa, ul. Czeslawa Niemena 26, PL-05-520 Konstancin Jeziorna, Poland; 5. Thomas HATTIG residing at Drève d'Argenteuil 52, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium; 6. Steen Torben SODEMANN residing at Sijsjeslaan 13, B-3080 Tervuren, Belgium; 7. Philip MÜLLER residing at Ul. Wilenska 42, PL-80-215 Gdansk, Poland; (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have Check the appropriate box and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled fill in the requested information: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING and select the first check box which: if the application is a national stage of a PCT is the national stage application of International Application No. application and provide filed on the international will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. application number and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, filing date before sending ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, the assignment for who are associated with customer number 23552, to insert here in execution; parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.) this application's U.S. Serial Number and filing select the second check box if the application will date, when known; be filed without the was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No. ; or executed assignment once the assignment is is filed concurrently herewith; executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation: select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. AND WHEREAS INTER HOSPITALITY HOLDING B.V. (herein called Name of Corporation "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Netherlands, and having an office and place of business at Hettenheuvelweg 51, NL-1101 BM

Page 1 of 2

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands

State or Country of

Incorporation and Address

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0865

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required

Name: Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS	Signature: G. Molohown h	Date: 1/9/2014
Name: <u>Marius</u> BALTRAMIEJUNAS	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Harald Dieter MÜLLER</u>	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Erik Roger</u> ANDERSSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: Thomas HATTIG	Signature:	Date:
Name: Steen Torben SODEMANN	Signature:	Date:
Name: Philip MÜLLER	Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

INSTRUCTIONS Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

 Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS residing at Koninglaan 68, NL-1075AG Amsterdam, Netherlands;

2. <u>Marius BALTRAMIEJUNAS</u> residing at <u>Prinses Margrietlaan 16, NL-1182BG Amstelveen, Netherlands;</u>

3. <u>Harald Dieter MÜLLER</u> residing at <u>Avenue Champ de Mai 16</u>, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium;

4. <u>Erik Roger ANDERSSON</u> residing at <u>Bielawa, ul. Czeslawa Niemena 26, PL-05-520 Konstancin Jeziorna, Poland;</u>

5. <u>Thomas HATTIG</u> residing at <u>Dreve d'Argenteuil 52, B-1410 Waterloo</u>, Belgium;

6. <u>Steen Torben SODEMANN</u> residing at <u>Sijsjeslaan 13</u>, B-3080 Tervuren, <u>Belgium</u>;

7. Philip MÜLLER residing at Ul. Wilenska 42, PL-80-215 Gdansk, Poland;

Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information:

- select the first check box if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution;
- select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation;
- select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or
- select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING</u> and which:

is the national stage application of International Application No filed on;
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC,
who are associated with customer number 23552, to insert here parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this application's U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS <u>INTER HOSPITALITY HOLDING B.V.</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Netherlands</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Hettenheuvelweg 51, NL-1101 BM Amsterdam Zuidoost</u>, <u>Netherlands</u>

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 2



in

REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0867

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required

Name: Giedrius	Signature:	Date:
MALAKAUSKAS		
Name: <u>Marius</u> BALTRAMIEJUNAS	S/grature:	Date: 0 / 09 / 2014
Name: <u>Harald Dieter MÜLLER</u>	Signature:	Datk:
Name: Erik Roger ANDERSSON	Signature:	Date: 1/9/2014
Name: Thomas HATTIG	Signature:	Date: (
Name: Steen Torben SODEMANN	Signature:	Date:
Name: Philip MÜLLER	Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION INSTRUCTIONS WHEREAS, 1. Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS residing at Koninglaan 68, NL-1075AG Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship Amsterdam, Netherlands; 2. Marius BALTRAMIEJUNAS residing at Prinses Margrietlaan 16, NL-1182BG Amstelveen, Netherlands; 3. Harald Dieter MÜLLER residing at Avenue Champ de Mai 16, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium; 4. Erik Roger ANDERSSON residing at Bielawa, ul. Czesława Niemena 26, PL-05-520 Konstancin Jeziorna, Poland; 5. Thomas HATTIG residing at Drève d'Argenteuil 52, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium; 6. Steen Torben SODEMANN residing at Sijsjeslaan 13, B-3080 Tervuren, Belgium; 7. Philip MULLER residing at Ul. Wilenska 42, PL-80-215 Gdansk, Poland; (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have Check the appropriate box and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled fill in the requested information: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING and select the first check box which: if the application is a national stage of a PCT is the national stage application of International Application No. application and provide filed on _ the international will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. application number and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests, filing date before sending ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC, the assignment for who are associated with customer number 23552, to insert here in execution; , filed parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. _) this application's U.S. Serial Number and filing select the second check date, when known; box if the application will and was given U.S. Serial No. be filed without the was filed on ; or executed assignment is filed concurrently herewith; once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation; select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. Name of Corporation

AND WHEREAS <u>INTER HOSPITALITY HOLDING B.V.</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Netherlands</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Hettenheuvelweg 51, NL-1101 BM Amsterdam Zuidoost</u>, <u>Netherlands</u>

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 2

State or Country of

Incorporation and Address

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

witness required Date: Signature: Name: Giedrius **MALAKAUSKAS** Date: Signature: Name: Marius **BALTRAMIEJUNAS** Signature: 29.08.2014 Name: Harald Dieter MÜLLER Date: Signature: Name: Erik Roger **ANDERSSON** Date: Signature: Name: Thomas HATTIG Date: Signature: Name: Steen Torben SODEMANN Date: Signature:

Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other

Name: Philip MÜLLER

INSTRUCTIONS

U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship 1. <u>Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS</u> residing at <u>Koninglaan 68, NL-1075AG</u> <u>Amsterdam, Netherlands;</u>

2. Marius BALTRAMIEJUNAS residing at Prinses Margrietlaan 16, NL-1182BG Amstelveen, Netherlands;

3. <u>Harald Dieter MÜLLER</u> residing at <u>Avenue Champ de Mai 16, B-1410</u> Waterloo, Belgium;

4. <u>Erik Roger ANDERSSON</u> residing at <u>Bielawa, ul. Czeslawa Niemena 26</u>, PL-05-520 Konstancin Jeziorna, Poland;

5. <u>Thomas HATTIG</u> residing at <u>Drève d'Argenteuil 52, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium;</u>

6. <u>Steen Torben SODEMANN</u> residing at <u>Sijsjeslaan 13, B-3080 Tervuren,</u> <u>Belgium</u>;

7. Philip MÜLLER residing at Ul. Wilenska 42, PL-80-215 Gdansk, Poland;

Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information:

- select the first check box if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution;
- select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation:
- select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or
- select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING and which:

	is the national stage application of International Application No
\boxtimes	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT.
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Merchant & Gould PC,
	who are associated with customer number 23552, to insert here in
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed
) this application's U.S. Serial Number and filing
	date, when known;
	was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.
	; or
	is filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS INTER HOSPITALITY HOLDING B.V. (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Netherlands, and having an office and place of business at Hettenheuvelweg 51, NL-1101 BM Amsterdam Zuidoost, Netherlands

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 2

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required

Name: Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS	Signature:	Date:
Name: Marius BALTRAMIEJUNAS	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Harald Dieter MÜLLER</u>	Signature:	Date:
Name: Erik Roger ANDERSSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: Thomas HATTIG	Signature:	Date: 2928.14
Name: Steen Torben SODEMANN	Signature:	Date:
Name: Philip MÜLLER	Signature:	Date:

TH

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required

Name: <u>Giedrius</u> <u>MALAKAUSKAS</u>	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Marius</u> BALTRAMIEJUNAS	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Harald Dieter MÜLLER</u>	Signature:	Date:
Name: Erik Roger ANDERSSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: Thomas HATTIG	Signature:	Date:
Name: Steen Torben SODEMANN	Signature:	Date: 2014-09-03
Name: Philip MÜLLER	Signature:	Date:

INSTRUCTIONS Inventor(s) Name,

Address, Citizenship

U.S. ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

1. <u>Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS</u> residing at <u>Koninglaan 68, NL-1075AG</u> Amsterdam, Netherlands;

2. Marius BALTRAMIEJUNAS residing at Prinses Margrietlaan 16, NL-1182BG Amstelveen, Netherlands;

3. <u>Harald Dieter MÜLLER</u> residing at <u>Avenue Champ de Mai 16, B-1410</u> Waterloo, Belgium;

4. <u>Erik Roger ANDERSSON</u> residing at <u>Bielawa</u>, ul. Czeslawa Niemena 26, PL-05-520 Konstancin Jeziorna, Poland;

5. Thomas HATTIG residing at Drève d'Argenteuil 52, B-1410 Waterloo, Belgium;

6. Steen Torben SODEMANN residing at Sijsjeslaan 13, B-3080 Tervuren, Belgium;

7. Philip MÜLLER residing at Ul. Wilenska 42, PL-80-215 Gdansk, Poland;

Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information:

- select the first check box if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution;
- select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation;
- select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or
- select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application.

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING and which:

	filed on	of International Application No.
X	will be filed without this execut	ted PATENT ASSIGNMENT.
K	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby	authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representat	tives, of Merchant & Gould PC,
	who are associated with custon	ner number 23552, to insert here in
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.	filed
) this application	s U.S. Serial Number and filing
		5 O.D. Deriai ivaliati and immig
	date, when known;	* *************************************
	was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No.
	; or	
П	is filed concurrently herewith;	
_	•	

AND WHEREAS <u>INTER HOSPITALITY HOLDING B.V.</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Netherlands</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Hettenheuvelweg 51, NL-1101 BM</u> Amsterdam Zuidoost, <u>Netherlands</u>

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Page 1 of 2



REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0874

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date Note: No legalization or other witness required

Name: Giedrius MALAKAUSKAS	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Marius</u> BALTRAMIEJUNAS	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Harald Dieter MÜLLER</u>	Signature:	Date:
Name: <u>Erik Roger</u> ANDERSSON	Signature:	Date:
Name: Thomas HATTIG	Signature:	Date:
Name: Steen Torben SODEMANN	Signature:	Date:
Name: Philip MÜLLER	Signature:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034268 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 11/26/2014